



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Subject of Cooperation: Promoting cooperation in academic, education and research.

This memorandum of undertaking (hereinafter called "MOU") has been made and entered by and between.

Sree Narayana Nursing College, (hereafter referred as, SNNC) having its Head office at:

Chinthareddypalem - 524 003, Stonehousepet (PO),

NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

Here in represented by **Dr. Indira.** A in her capacity as Nursing Dean of **Sree Narayana Nursing College** duly authorised hereto.

and

the LINCOLN University College (hereinafter referred as "LUC") having its office at:

Address: MAIN CAMPUS – WISMA LINCOLN

No. 12-18, Jalan SS6/12. Off. Jalan Perbandaran,

47301 Petaling Jaya, Selanngor,

MALAYSIA.

T: +603-7806 3478, F: +603-7806 3479, E: info@lincoln.edu.my

Here in represented by **Dr. AMIYA BHAUMIK**, in his capacity as **CEO & Vice-Chancellor** of **LINCOLN University College** (a degree grading University which offer Bachelor, Master, Ph.D and Post-Doctoral Fellow) approved by the Ministry of Health (association of Commonwealth University – London) IAU (International Association of Universities – UNESCO- Paris), duly authorized hereto.

PREMBLE:

This MoU is establishment with the view of promoting cooperation in academic education and research between **Sree Narayana Nursing College (SNNC)** and the **LINCOLN University College** (collectively referred to as parties) establish as basis for their further cooperation in academic in the following:

Whereas the parties wish to explore and establish a basis for their further cooperation in the areas of mutual interest and agree as follows.

The

Principal
Sree Narayana Nursing College
CHINTHAREDDYPALEM.
NELLORE-524 002.

GENERAL SCOPE: Both parties contemplated academic horizon through:

- > Joint Ph.D., guidance and participating jointly into Ph.D research guide to guide the Ph.D., aspirants from Sree Narayana Nursing College.
- Enrolling Ph.D students not only from SNNC but also from Narayana Medical College, Narayana Dental College, Narayana College of Nursing and Narayana Pharmacy College.
- To motive the Post-Doctoral Fellows for further research work.
- To initiate possible twinning program for various UG and PG Courses.
- > To initiate possible dual degree programs.
- To contemplate some academic immersion programs
- > Joint academic program development
- > Joint researches in field of mutual interests
- Exchange of faculty for teaching and research assignments
- Exchange of students for appropriate leave of study and research
- > Organizing off symposia, workshops, conferences and meetings
- ➤ Sharing of experiences in innovative teaching methods and courses design
- Exchange of academic publication and reports.

Specific activities and programs implemented under authority of this MoU shall be subject to availability of funds and the approval of each parties authorised representatives.

SEPARATE AGREEMENTS:

Prior to initiating any specific activity of programs, the parties will negotiate and enter in to a define agreement, signed by each party's authorised signatory, describing the terms of the arrangement, including but not limited to financial commitments, academic freedom commitments, immigration and compliance obligation and details of the exchange or collaborative relationship. This MoU is not intended to creative any legally binding obligation on entire institute but it is included to facilitate discussions regarding general areas of cooperation.

DURATION:

This MoU shall remain in force for consecutive five years from the date of the last signature. Either party may terminate this MoU by providing 60 days advance written letter to the other party. The parties may extend or renew this MoU by agreement, confirmed in a written amendment signed by each party's authorised signatory.

ADDITIONAL TERMS:

The amendments of the terms of this MoU will be effective unless made in writing and signed by each part's authorized signatory. Each party represents that the individuals signing in this MoU have the authority to sign on its behalf in the capacity included.

For Sree Narayana Nursing College

Name: Dr. Indira. A Title: Nursing Dean

Signature

Sree Narayana Nursing College NELLORE-524 002.

For LINCOLN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Name: Dr. Amiya Bhaumik

Title: CEO & VICE-CHANCELLOR

2